Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1091264

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34192

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC

API No. 15 - 15-077-21870-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: _ 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE NE_NE_NE NW Sec. 28 Twp. 33 S. R > [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 250 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMACITY  giate: OK  zjp: 73102 . 6406 2398 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _ Wanda Ledbetter Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405 ) 429-6474 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRAGTOR: License # 34127 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Tomcat Dr|II|ng LLC (e.g. XX.XXXXX) (.9 -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Tammy Alcorn
County:_Harper
Purchaser: :
Lease Name: Kylie Rose SWD Well #: 3305 1-28
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
B [ o [ Elevation: Ground:1301 Kelly Bushing: 1321
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
1 0G ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 6340 Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

8/3/2012 8/18/2012 8/19/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 570 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 25000 ppm  Fluid volume: 6880 bbls

Dewatering method used: Hauled to Disposal

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: __ Soil Farmed- Mudslingers LLC

Lease Name: SE/4 License #: 99999
QuarterSE___ Sec. 6 Twp.28 S. R. 6 [ ]East[O0] West
County: Grant, OK Permit #: 12-21058

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
11/29/2012

Confidential Release Date: 11/29/2014

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
[0 uic pistribution

NAOMI JAMES
Date:

12/03/2012

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:




R AN O

1091264

Kylie Rose SWD 3305 1-28

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 28 Twp‘.?’3 S. RO [ ]East F ]West County: Harper

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Base Heebner 3152
heroki 42
Cores Taken Llves [FINo Cherokee Group €0
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Mississippi 4508
. Arbuckle Group 5164
List All E. Logs Run:
MLR AM 8-18
Dual Spaced Neutron Spectral Density Log
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 26 20 75 90 Koda Services, Inc. Grout | 9 none
Surface 12.25 9.63 36 570 O-Tex Lite Premium Plus/ Pren | 320 6% Gel, 2% Calcium Chioride, 1/4 pps C
Intermediate 8.75 7 26 5295 50/50 POZ Premium/ Premium | 380 49% Gel, .4% C-12, 1% C-37, 5% C-41P
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole [ ] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



/SRR
Conservation Division g 2 A
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 21, 2012

Wanda Ledbetter

SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-6406

Re:ACO1
API1 15-077-21870-00-00
Kylie Rose SWD 3305 1-28
NW/4 Sec.28-33S-05W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Wanda Ledbetter



Koda Services, Inc.

Conductor and Rat Hole Drilling, Landfill Gas Drilling and Well Construction Nationwidg

Cover Plate

Cover Plate

AFE Number: _ ) C /2554

Date
8/21/12012 10012
Bill To

Sandridge Encrgy

Accounts Payable

P O Box 1748

Oklahoma City, OK 73102
Legal Description Ordered By Terms Field Ticket Lease Name Drill Rig

Jimmy Durden Net 30 7561 Kylic Rose 3305 1-»2.‘5/ Tom Cat #2
ltem Quantity Description

Conductor Drilled 90" of 32" hole for conductor
20" Pipe Furnished 90" of 20" conductor pipe
Ream Hole Ream Hole
72"X 6 Furnished 6' X 6' tinhorn
Dirt Removal Provided Labor and IEquipment for dirl removal and cleanup
15"X 20" Furnished 20" Shuck
15"X 30" Furnished 30" Shuck
Placement Equipment and Labor to shucks pipe in holes
Mud/Water IF'urnished Mud, Water, & Trucking
Welder Welder
Grout Furnished grout
Deliver Grout Deliver grout to location
Equipment IFurnished Grout Pump & Flush
Mouse Drilled Rat & Mouse holes

Well Name: .,%:w» Kose 3igr F2§

Code:__ 570 0/0

Amount: ., 16, /1Y%, S5
Co. Man: .} (1w DUne.
Man . Y et e .Dwi«)etu

Co. Man Sig.; _ \{\rs»«x (N
{l

Notes:
M A
Thank you tor your business.
Subtotal $15,800.00
Sales Tax (6.3%) $374.85
Total $16,174.85

P.O. Box 66 « Woodward, OK 73802-0066 « Phone: (580) 254-5019 - Fax: (580) 254-5908




TPROJECT ROMBER TICKET OATE
u !B Sl !MMAB! SOK 1740 08/10/12
ale COMPANY CUSTOMER REP
Harper Kansas gridge Exploration & Produc 0
EASE NAME Well No. |JOB YYPE EMPLOYEE NAME
Kylie Rose /D 3305 1 Surface Johnny Breeze
EMP HAME
|[Johnny Breeze 0
Scott Woods
Flo Helkena
David settlemier
Form. Name Tvpe:
Called Out On Location Job §ﬁr_{ed Job Completed
Packer Type Set At 0 Date 10/2012 /10/2012 8/10/2012 /10/2012
Bottom Hole Temp. 80 __ Pressure
Retainer Depth Total Depth 600 Time 1200 1700 2000 2130
Tools and Accessories Well Data
Type and Size Qty | Make New/Used | Welght ISize Grade] _From To___|Max. Allow
Auto Fill Tube 0 IR Casing 36# 9 5/8" Surface 671 1,600
Insert Float Val 0 IR Liner
Centralizers 0 IR Liner
Top Plug 1 IR Tubing 0
HEAD 1 R Drill Pipe
[ Limit clamp 0 R Open Hole 121/4" | Surface 600 Shots/Ft.
Weld-A 0 R Perforations
Texas Paltern Guide Shoe 0 R Perforations
Cement Basket I 0 : 0 s L
adajgu'a 5 ours On ocﬁugn § ng Hours Description of Job
Mud Type Density 9 Lb/Gal Date ours %‘% Hours Siirtica
Disp. Fluid Fresh Water Density__ 8.33  Lb/Gal 8/10 4.0 8/1 4.0
Spacer type resh WateBBL, 10 8.33
Spacer type BBL.
Acid Tvpe Gal. %
Acid Type Gal. %
Surfactant Gal. In
NE Agent Gal. In
Fluid Loss Gal/Lb In
Gelling Agent Gal/Lb In
Fric. Red. Gal/Lb In
MISC. Gal/Lb In Total 4.0 Total 4.0
Perfpac Balls Qty. Pressures
Other MAX 1,500 PSI AVG. 200
Other Averade Rates in BPM
Other MAX 6 BPM AVG 6
Other Cement Left in Pipe
Other Feet 43 Reason SHOE JOINT
Cement Data
Stage | Sacks Cement . ___Additives WI/Rq. Yield | Lbs/Gal
1 180 FEX Lite Premium Plus 65(6% Gel) 2% Calcium Chloride - 1/4pps Cello-Flake - .5% C41P 10.88 1.84 12,70
2 140 | Premium Plus (Class C)|1% Calcium Chloride - 1/4pps Cello-Flake 6.32 1.32 14.80
Summary
Preflush Tvpe: Preflush: BBI DFTVDE Fresh Water
Breakdown ltIIA)t(gVI%JM p o LEr))(ad & !/3|§d?: %eg l- BBI Iéa?:t?)bll -GBati)l NIA
ost Relurns- cess /Return 20 alc.Disp 41
Actual TOC SURFACE ___Calc. TOC: SURFACE _ Actual Disp. [ 4085
Average Bump Plug PSI: 740 Final Circ. PSI; 260 Disp:Bbl
s S Min, 10 Min 15 Min Cement Slurrv: BBI .
>, Total Volume _ BBI 142,75
| 7 - |
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE % %
— € SIGNATURE




TPROJECT ROWBER TICRET GATE
,“ !B S! !MMAB! SOK1763 08/16/12
“COURTY ale COMPANY CUSTOMER REP
Harper Kansas |Sandridge Exploration & Praduction 0
EASE NAME WellNo. {JOBTYPE EMPLOYEE NAME
Kylie Rose SWD 1-28 Intermediate Larry Kirchner Jr.
EMP NAME
arry Kirchner Jr. 0
ohn Hall
Wallace Berry
Trayvon Watkins
Form. Name Type:
Called Out n Locatiol Job Started Job Camg]gt#
Packer Type Set At 0 Date 8/15/2012 8/16/2012 /16/2012 8/16/2012
Bottom Hole Temp. 1556 Pressure
Retainer Depth Total Depth 5300 Time 6:00PM 1:00AM 5:58AM 7:30AM
Tools and Accessories Well Data
Type and Size Qty Make New/Used | Weight [Size Grade] From To Max. Allow
Auto Fill Tube 0 IR Casing New 26# 7™ Surface 5,297 5,000
Insert Float Val 0 IR Liner
Centralizers 0 R Liner
Top Plug 1 R Tubin 0
HEAD 1 R Drill Pipe
Limit clamp 0 R Open Hole 83/4" Surface 5,297° | Shots/Ft.
Weld-A 0 R Perforations
Texas Pattern Guide Shoe 0 IR Perforations
Ceme et 0. HEEEﬁEﬂoﬁs
ours On oqﬁ]gn Operating Hours Description of Job
Mud Tvpe WBM Density 9 Lb/Gal Date ours Qﬁte Hours (ntermediate
Disp. Fluid Fresh Water Density_ 8.33 Lb/Gal 8/16 6.5 8/16 2.0
Spacertype resh Wate BBL. 20 8.33
Spacerlype Caustic BBL. 10 8.40
Acid Type Gal. %
Acid Type Gal. %
Surfactant Gal. In
NE Agent Gal. In
Fluid Loss Gal/lLb In
Gelling Agent Gal/Lb In
Fric. Red. Gal/Lb in
MISC. Gal/lLb In Total 6.5 Total 2.0
Perfpac Balls Qty. Pressures
Other MAX 5,000 PS! AVG. 350
Other Average Rates in BPM
Other MAX 8 BPM AVG 5
Other Cement Left in Pipe
Other Feet 79 Reason SHOE JOINT
Cement Data
Stage | Sacks Cement | Additives WIRq. | Yield | Lbs/Gal
1 180 50/50 POZ PREMIUM |4% Gel - 0.4% C-12 - 0.1% C-37 - 0.5% C41P - 2 Ib/sk Phenoseal 6.77 1.44 13.60
2 190 Premium 0.4% C-12 - 0.1% C-37 5.20 1.18 15.60
3 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Summary
Preflush 5 JTvpe Caustic Preflush: BBI EFTVW: WEIGHTED SP.
Breakdown MAXIMUM 5,000 PSI Load & Bkdn: Gal - BBl Pad:Bbl -Gal NIA
Lost Returns-h NO/FULL Excess /Return BBI NITA Calc.Disp Bhl
Actual TOC Calc. TOC: 3,060 Actual Disp.
Average Bump Plug PSI: Final Circ. PSI: 00 Disp:Bbl
18P 5 Min. 10 Min 5 Min Cement Slurrv; BBI L 9.
2 Total Volume BBl 308.00
| 7 | ¢ |
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE "
'//(/// 1/ SIGNATURE




170 Commerce Road, Bullding 201 HARPER COUNTY KANSAS
Conway, Atkonsas 72032 ’
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| | PLAT SHOWING

‘ 5.74 ACRE TRACT OF LAND IN THE
NW1/4 OF SECTION 28, T33S-RO03W,
HARPER COUNTY, KANSAS

METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION (5.74 ACRE TRACT)

PART OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 33 SOUTH, RAMGE 05 WEST, HARPER COUNTY, KANSAS, MORE
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A FOUND SOUND IN HWY AT THE N1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 28;

Wy,
THENCE § 00°32'59" £ ALOMG THE EAST LINE OF THE HW1/4 OF SAID SECTION 28, A DISTANCE OF 50.10 FEETTO A SET D G”I”"”"//
5/8' REBAR WITH CAP MARKED "LS1404", SAID POINT BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; S R,

THENCE CONTINUE § 00°32'59" € ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE NW1/4 OF SAID SECTION 28, A DISTANCE OF 499.97 FEET
TO A SET 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP MARKED "LS1404";

THENCE § 88°47'10" W, A DISTANCE OF 500.30 FEET TO A SET 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP MARKED "151404";

THENCE N 00°32'33" W, A DISTANCE OF 499.93 FEEI TO A SET 5/8" REBAR WITH CAP MARKED "LS1404";

THENCE N 88°44'52" E, A DISTANCE OF 500.24 FEET TO THE POIMNT OF BEGINNING.

%
Z
Z
Z
Z
S
$

SAID TRACT CONTAINING 5.74 ACRES OF LAND AS SURVEYED, MORE OR LESS.

BASIS OF BEARINGS:
KANSAS COORDINATE SYSTEM 1983 SOUTH ZONE
BEARINGS: GRID (GLO R)- GENERAL LAND OFFICE RECORD
DISTANCES: US SURVEY FOOT AT GRID (PCRM R)- PERMANENT SURVEY RECORD
COORDINATES: US SURVEY FOOT AT GRID {M)- MEASURED DATA
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

T, C. ED GRAY, KANSAS LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, NO. 1404, DO HEREBY GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT REPRESENIS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND UNDER MY
SUPERVISION ON THE DATE OF 07-03-2012 AND THAT THIS SURVEY MEEIS THE REQUIREMENTS OF

KANSAS MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND SURVEYING. NO EASEMENTS OR OTHER TITLE DOCUMENTS 500 250 0 500
WERE PROVIDED TQ THE SURVEYOR FOR THIS PROPERTY.
REVISION SandRidge

"KYLIE ROSE SWD 3305 1-28"
PART OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 28, T-33-S, R-05-W
PROPOSED DRILL SITE
HARPER COUNTY, KANSAS

SCALE: 1" =500
PLOT DATE: 07-03-2012 | DRAWN BY: S.ANDERSON|SHEETNO.: 1 OF 1
G\102009-00 [SANDRIDGE ENERGY]\SURNDWG (WELL-PLATS)\KYLIE_ROSE_SWD_3305_1-28\KYUE ROSE SWD 3305 1-28.0WG 7/3/2012 5:10:32 PM SA1236




	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 34192
	oname: SandRidge Exploration and Production LLC
	oaddr1: 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVE
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 6406
	ocontact: Wanda Ledbetter
	oarea: 405
	ophone: 429-6474
	clicense: 34127
	cname: Tomcat Drilling LLC
	geologist: Tammy Alcorn
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: SWD
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 8/19/2012
	tdate: 8/18/2012
	sdate: 8/3/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-077-21870-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 28
	Township: 33
	Range: 5
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 250
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2398
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Harper
	lname: Kylie Rose SWD
	wellnumber: 3305 1-28
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Arbuckle
	ElevationGL: 1301
	ElevationKB: 1321
	td: 6340
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 570
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 25000
	fluid: 6880
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	foname: Soil Farmed- Mudslingers LLC
	flease: SE/4
	flicense: 99999
	fqtr: SE
	fsection: 6
	ftownship: 28
	frange: 6
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Grant, OK
	fpermit: 12-21058
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/29/2012
	DateConfReleased: 11/29/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Yes
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 12/03/2012
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
MLR AM 8-18			
Dual Spaced Neutron Spectral Density Log	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Base Heebner
	top1: 3152
	datum1: 
	form2: Cherokee Group
	top2: 4260
	datum2: 
	form3: Mississippi
	top3: 4508
	datum3: 
	form4: Arbuckle Group
	top4: 5164
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Conductor
	size1: 26
	casing1: 20
	weight1: 75
	setting1: 90
	cement1: Koda Services, Inc. Grout
	sacks1: 9
	additive1: none
	purpose2: Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 9.63
	weight2: 36
	setting2: 570
	cement2: O-Tex Lite Premium Plus/ Premium Plus
	sacks2: 320
	additive2: 6% Gel, 2% Calcium Chloride, 1/4 pps Cello-Flake, .5% C-41P
	purpose3: Intermediate
	size3: 8.75
	casing3: 7
	weight3: 26
	setting3: 5295
	cement3: 50/50 POZ Premium/ Premium
	sacks3: 380
	additive3: 4% Gel, .4% C-12, .1% C-37, .5% C-41P, 2 lb/sk Phenoseal
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


